Rocky Li

From: Serena Zhao

Sent: 15 January 2024 09:19
To: Rocky Li

Subject: FW: Annual information
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best regards,

Serena Zhao
Director

P (03) 9899 4036

M 0468 867 915

A Level 1, 268 Canterbury Rd, Surrey Hills, VIC 3127, Australia
E serena@tridentfinancial.com.au

W tridentfinancial.com.au

TRIDENT

- THE PARTHNERSHIP
| FINANCIAL
J\l GROUP OF SUCCESS.

This e-mail and any attachments to it are confidential. You must not use, disclose or act on the e-mail if you are not the intended recipient. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please let us know by contacting the sender and deleting the original e-mail.

From: Nicholas Gruen (Lateral Economics) <ngruen@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 5:27 PM

To: Strawbridge, Matt <Matt.Strawbridge@us.dlapiper.com>

Cc: Adam Stone <a@startadam.com>; Serena Zhao <serena@tridentfinancial.com.au>
Subject: Re: Annual information

Thanks Matt,

| think that's all, but we'll let you know if we need any more information
cheers, NG

Nicholas Gruen

Lateral Economics

+61 403 077 732



ngruen@gmail.com

Skype: nicholas.gruen
Twitter: @ngruenl

Blog: Club Troppo

If you’d like to subscribe to my free weekly substack — which consists of the best things | found on the net and
whatever other writing or other outputs I've been up to, please subscribe here.

[+] Add me to your address book

On Fri, 12 Jan 2024 at 17:13, Strawbridge, Matt <Matt.Strawbridge @us.dlapiper.com> wrote:

Hi Nicholas,
My apologies for missing this message earlier. In response to your questions:

e There was no material event, fundraising or valuation between 2022-06-30 and 2023-06-30 that would suggest
a different valuation than the one you’ve previously recorded. Note that in August 2023 the Company raised
an additional $1M an extension of its Series Seed financing at this same $0.8779/share price for the Series
Seed Preferred Stock, implying a post-money valuation of $11M (same as the $10M Series Seed just reflecting
the additional $1M cash received).

e Confirmed that no dividends or distributions have been paid between 2022-06-30 and 2023-06-30 (or any other
time).

Let me know if there are any further questions or any additional documentation would be helpful.
Best,

Matt

Matt Strawbridge
Associate

T +1310595 3053
F +1 310595 3353
M +1 310 882 3067
matt.strawbridge@us.dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US)
dlapiper.com

From: Nicholas Gruen (Lateral Economics) <ngruen@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2024 10:00 PM
To: Adam Stone <a@startadam.com>




Cc: Strawbridge, Matt <Matt.Strawbridge@us.dlapiper.com>; Serena Zhao <serena@tridentfinancial.com.au>
Subject: Re: Annual information

A\ EXTERNAL MESSAGE

Hi Adam
I've not got any response to this correspondence from December.
Can you follow up please as we're trying to wrap up the process for the last financial year.

Cheers,

Nicholas

Nicholas Gruen
Lateral Economics

+61 403 077 732

ngruen@gmail.com

Skype: nicholas.gruen
Twitter: @ngruenl

Blog: Club Troppo

If you'd like to subscribe to my free weekly substack — which consists of the best things | found on the net and
whatever other writing or other outputs I've been up to, please subscribe here.

[+] Add me to your address book




On Mon, 11 Dec 2023 at 18:51, Adam Stone <a@startadam.com> wrote:

Hi Nicholas,

Thank you and | hope you are well as well! | hope you have a nice Christmas ahead.
The entity is still Speedlancer Inc.

Matt CC'd can advise on the valuation query etc that you have.

Thank you!

Kind regards,

Adam

CEO @ StartADAM

Chat with me at my a.link (powered by StartADAM)

‘a S*Glam

On Sun, Dec 10 2023 at 11:39 pm, Nicholas Gruen <ngruen@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Adam,

| hope you and your family are well.



As you know, each year | need some documentation from you for my super fund. |
am hoping you can provide me with this information regarding my investment in
Speedlancer or StartAdam or whatever the entity the fund invested in is called now
that provides information on:

e Any events between 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2023 that would justify a
change to the market value that we provided in our return for the previous
financial year — which also came from you last year. If so, please provide us
with details including information that would enable us to determine the new
market value of our holding.

e Any dividend or distributions paid during the year ended 30 June 2023

Thanks in advance.

Cheers,

Nicholas

Nicholas Gruen
Lateral Economics

+61 403 077 732

Skype: nicholas.gruen
Twitter: ngruenl

Substack: https://nicholasgruen.substack.com/




Subscribe to a weekly roundup of the best things I've found on the net lately, please
subscribe here.

The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or legally privileged. It has been sent for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s). If the reader of this message is not an intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized review, use,
disclosure, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received

this communication in error, please reply to the sender and destroy all copies of the message. To contact us directly, send to
postmaster@dlapiper.com. Thank you.




